
December 5, 2005

MEMORANDUM TO: Jack R. Strosnider, Director, NMSS

Stuart A. Treby, Assistant General Counsel
  for Rulemaking and Fuel Cycle, OGC

Roy P. Zimmerman, Director, NSIR

Samuel J. Collins, Regional Administrator, RI

William D. Travers, Regional Administrator, RII

James L. Caldwell, Regional Administrator, RIII

Bruce S. Mallet, Regional Administrator, RIV

FROM: Janet R. Schlueter, Director   /RA/
Office of State and Tribal Programs

SUBJECT: ANNUAL REGIONAL STATE LIAISON OFFICERS
AND STATE AGREEMENT OFFICERS COUNTERPART
MEETINGS 

The NRC’s Office of State and Tribal Programs (STP) will sponsor their annual Regional State
Liaison Officers’ (RSLOs) and Regional State Agreement Officers’ (RSAOs) counterpart
meetings on January 17-19, 2006.  The objective of the meetings is to facilitate a free and open
exchange of information between the RSLOs/RSAOs and other NRC offices who share
responsibilities in communicating information about Federal/State radiation protection
regulations and policies.  This year, we are trying a new approach where RSLO and RSAO
sessions are held separately on days one and three, respectively, with a joint session on day
two.

The RSLOs meeting will be held on Tuesday, January 17, 2006, from 2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
On Wednesday, January 18, 2006 from 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon, the RSLOs and RSAOs will
meet together to discuss topics that are relevant to both groups.  To continue discussing items
of mutual regulatory importance, the two groups will participate in NSIR’s Office of Emergency
Preparedness meeting on January 18, 2006, from 1:00 p.m. to 5:15 p.m.  The RSAOs meeting
with be held on Thursday, January 19, 2006, from 8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.  The proposed topics
and room locations for each of the meeting sessions are identified in the enclosed agenda.

Questions regarding the RSLOs and NSIR topics should be directed to Andrea R. Jones at
301-415-2309; questions regarding the RSAO topics should be directed to Sandra Lai at
301-415-4012.  Please confirm your office participation by COB, December 14, 2005.    

Enclosure: Preliminary Agenda

cc:  See next page
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cc: M. Virgilio, OEDO
G. Pangburn, RI
D. Collins, RII
S. Reynolds, RIII
L. Wert, RIV
N. Mamish, NSIR
S. Minnick, RI
B. Bores, RI
D. White, RI
R. Trojanowski, RII
R. Lickus, RIII
J. Lynch, RIII
T. Kozak, RIII
W. Maier, RIV
L. McLean, RIV
V. Campbell, RIV
A. McMurtray, NSIR
C. Harris, NSIR
Y. Chen, NSIR
B. Smith, OGC
H. Felsher, OEDO
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REGIONAL STATE LIAISON OFFICERS AND REGIONAL STATE AGREEMENT
OFFICERS COUNTERPART MEETING

AGENDA

Tuesday,  January 17, 2005 - Room O13-B6                                          Speaker/Office

2:00

2:30 

2:45

3:15

4:15

4:30

RSLOs 
Introductions/Welcoming Remarks

Monthly RSLO Report - Pros/Cons

State/Local/Congressional District Outreach 

August 1-2, 2006, National SLO Meeting 

Break

Update to Protocol Agreement for State Accompaniments
During NRC Inspections

J. Schlueter, STP
D. Rathbun, STP

RSLOs

R. Virgilio, STP

All 

All 

R. Virgilio, STP
RSLOs

Wednesday, January 18, 2006 - Room T9-A1                                           Speaker/Office

8:30 

9:00 

9:30

10:00 

10:30

10:45

11:30

12:00

RSLOs /RSAOs
Welcoming Remarks/STP Management Vision

Regulatory Impact of Energy Bill on States

NASA/Plum Brook/Jurisdictional Guidance

Status of Sensitive Information Screening Project 

Break

Current Agency Issues 

OPA Support to NRC, i.e., ABC Broadcast

Lunch

J. Schlueter, STP
D. Rathbun, STP 

R. Blanton, STP 
J. Tobin, STP

R. Lickus, RIII 
J. Lynch, RIII
D. Sollenberger, STP 
OGC

A. Mauer, STP

All 

M. Virgilio, OEDO

E. Brenner, OPA

All

Wednesday, January 18, 2005 - TWFN AUDITORIUM                            Speaker/Office



REGIONAL STATE LIAISON OFFICERS AND REGIONAL STATE AGREEMENT
OFFICERS COUNTERPART MEETING

AGENDA

1:00

2:00

3:00
 
3:15

4:15

4:45

NSIR EP Meeting  
Katrina Lessons Learned 

Emergency Response Communications  
• FBI Notification Requirements for Theft or Terrorist

Activities
• Headquarters/Regions
• Other Federal Agencies

Break

EP Outreach 
 
RAMQC Transportation Security

Clarification of NSIR 4/19/05 Memorandum on
   Providing Security Related Documents

Katrina Task Force    
                                  
TBD, NSIR/RSLO      
                                  
                                  
     

Y. Chen, NSIR

A. Giantelli, NSIR
R. Foster, NSIR

B. Westreich, NSIR

Thursday, January 19, 2005 - ROOM O6B4                                             Speaker/Office

8:30

10:00 

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

RSAOs
IMPEP Issues
• The Increased Controls IMPEP Temporary Instruction
• Periodic Meetings
• IMPEP Training/Refresher Training Policy
• Team Leader Responsibilities
• Program Feedback From Team Leaders/Members
• IMPEP Q and A 

Break

Abnormal Occurrences and State Event 

Status of National Materials Program 

Section 274i Agreement Status 

Regulation Review Process 

Status of the Implementation of the Increased of Sources
Control

Work at home for RSAOs  

Adjourn

J. Zabko, STP
A. McCraw, STP

All
 
A. Jones, STP

K. Hsueh, STP

R. Virgilio, STP

W. Rautzen, STP
J. Tobin, STP 
J. Lynch, RIII

A. Mauer, STP

RSAOs


