December 5, 2005

MEMORANDUM TO:	Jack R. Strosnider, Director, NMSS
	Stuart A. Treby, Assistant General Counsel for Rulemaking and Fuel Cycle, OGC
	Roy P. Zimmerman, Director, NSIR
	Samuel J. Collins, Regional Administrator, RI
	William D. Travers, Regional Administrator, RII
	James L. Caldwell, Regional Administrator, RIII
	Bruce S. Mallet, Regional Administrator, RIV
FROM:	Janet R. Schlueter, Director / <b>RA</b> / Office of State and Tribal Programs
SUBJECT:	ANNUAL REGIONAL STATE LIAISON OFFICERS AND STATE AGREEMENT OFFICERS COUNTERPART MEETINGS

The NRC's Office of State and Tribal Programs (STP) will sponsor their annual Regional State Liaison Officers' (RSLOs) and Regional State Agreement Officers' (RSAOs) counterpart meetings on January 17-19, 2006. The objective of the meetings is to facilitate a free and open exchange of information between the RSLOs/RSAOs and other NRC offices who share responsibilities in communicating information about Federal/State radiation protection regulations and policies. This year, we are trying a new approach where RSLO and RSAO sessions are held separately on days one and three, respectively, with a joint session on day two.

The RSLOs meeting will be held on Tuesday, January 17, 2006, from 2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. On Wednesday, January 18, 2006 from 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon, the RSLOs and RSAOs will meet together to discuss topics that are relevant to both groups. To continue discussing items of mutual regulatory importance, the two groups will participate in NSIR's Office of Emergency Preparedness meeting on January 18, 2006, from 1:00 p.m. to 5:15 p.m. The RSAOs meeting with be held on Thursday, January 19, 2006, from 8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. The proposed topics and room locations for each of the meeting sessions are identified in the enclosed agenda.

Questions regarding the RSLOs and NSIR topics should be directed to Andrea R. Jones at 301-415-2309; questions regarding the RSAO topics should be directed to Sandra Lai at 301-415-4012. Please confirm your office participation by COB, <u>December 14, 2005</u>.

Enclosure: Preliminary Agenda

cc: See next page

M. Virgilio, OEDO CC: G. Pangburn, RI D. Collins, RII S. Reynolds, RIII L. Wert, RIV N. Mamish, NSIR S. Minnick, RI B. Bores, RI D. White, RI R. Trojanowski, RII R. Lickus, RIII J. Lynch, RIII T. Kozak, RIII W. Maier, RIV L. McLean, RIV V. Campbell, RIV A. McMurtray, NSIR C. Harris, NSIR Y. Chen, NSIR B. Smith, OGC H. Felsher, OEDO

M. Virgilio, OEDO CC: G. Pangburn, RI D. Collins, RII S. Reynolds, RIII L. Wert, RIV N. Mamish, NSIR S. Minnick, RI B. Bores, RI D. White, RI R. Trojanowski, RII R. Lickus, RIII J. Lynch, RIII T. Kozak, RIII W. Maier, RIV L. McLean, RIV V. Campbell, RIV A. McMurtray, NSIR C. Harris, NSIR Y. Chen, NSIR B. Smith, OGC H. Felsher, OEDO

<u>Distribution</u>: DIR RF

# DCD (SP03)

## SISP Review Complete

Publicly Available 
□ Non-Publicly Available

Non-Sensitive 

Sensitive

### DOCUMENT NAME: E:\Filenet\ML053400013.wpd

To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: "C" = Copy without attachment/enclosure "E" = Copy with attachment/enclosure "N" = No copy							
OFFICE	STP	STP	STP	STP:DD	STP:D		
NAME	ARJones:gd	SLai	ROVirgilio	DKRathbun	JRSchlueter		
DATE	12/ /05	12/1/05	12/05/05	12/01/05	12/05/05		

:

·

# OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

# REGIONAL STATE LIAISON OFFICERS AND REGIONAL STATE AGREEMENT OFFICERS COUNTERPART MEETING

### AGENDA

Tuesday, January 17, 2005 - Room O13-B6		Speaker/Office	
2:00	RSLOs Introductions/Welcoming Remarks	J. Schlueter, STP D. Rathbun, STP	
2:30	Monthly RSLO Report - Pros/Cons	RSLOs	
2:45	State/Local/Congressional District Outreach	R. Virgilio, STP	
3:15	August 1-2, 2006, National SLO Meeting	All	
4:15	Break	All	
4:30	Update to Protocol Agreement for State Accompaniments During NRC Inspections	R. Virgilio, STP RSLOs	
Wednesday, January 18, 2006 - Room T9-A1 Speaker/Office			
8:30	RSLOs /RSAOs Welcoming Remarks/STP Management Vision	J. Schlueter, STP D. Rathbun, STP	
9:00	Regulatory Impact of Energy Bill on States	R. Blanton, STP J. Tobin, STP	
9:30	NASA/Plum Brook/Jurisdictional Guidance	R. Lickus, RIII J. Lynch, RIII D. Sollenberger, STP OGC	
10:00	Status of Sensitive Information Screening Project	A. Mauer, STP	
10:30	Break	All	
10:45	Current Agency Issues	M. Virgilio, OEDO	
11:30	OPA Support to NRC, i.e., ABC Broadcast	E. Brenner, OPA	
12:00	Lunch	All	

Wednesday, January 18, 2005 - TWFN AUDITORIUM

Speaker/Office

### REGIONAL STATE LIAISON OFFICERS AND REGIONAL STATE AGREEMENT OFFICERS COUNTERPART MEETING

### AGENDA

1:00	NSIR EP Meeting Katrina Lessons Learned	Katrina Task Force
2:00	<ul> <li>Emergency Response Communications</li> <li>FBI Notification Requirements for Theft or Terrorist Activities</li> <li>Headquarters/Regions</li> <li>Other Federal Agencies</li> </ul>	TBD, NSIR/RSLO
3:00	Break	
3:15	EP Outreach	Y. Chen, NSIR
4:15	RAMQC Transportation Security	A. Giantelli, NSIR R. Foster, NSIR
4:45	Clarification of NSIR 4/19/05 Memorandum on Providing Security Related Documents	B. Westreich, NSIR
Thursda	y, January 19, 2005 - ROOM O6B4	Speaker/Office
8:30	<ul> <li>RSAOs</li> <li>IMPEP Issues</li> <li>The Increased Controls IMPEP Temporary Instruction</li> <li>Periodic Meetings</li> <li>IMPEP Training/Refresher Training Policy</li> <li>Team Leader Responsibilities</li> <li>Program Feedback From Team Leaders/Members</li> <li>IMPEP Q and A</li> </ul>	J. Zabko, STP A. McCraw, STP
10:00	Break	All

10:15	Abnormal Occurrences and State Event	A. Jones, STP
10:30	Status of National Materials Program	K. Hsueh, STP
10:45	Section 274i Agreement Status	R. Virgilio, STP
11:00	Regulation Review Process	W. Rautzen, STP J. Tobin, STP J. Lynch, RIII
11:30	Status of the Implementation of the Increased of Sources Control	A. Mauer, STP
12:00	Work at home for RSAOs	RSAOs
12:30	Adjourn	